DataSheet                                            HP209
HP209_DataSheet_EN_V1.1                                                             1 / 13
Wide Hole   TUBE
PRECISION BAROMETER AND ALTIMETER SENSOR
Features
 Supply voltage: 1.8V to 3.6V
 Pressure Ranges from 0 to 2…..200Kpa
 Fully data compensated

5 SDA IO I²C serial bi-directional data pin
6 CSB I I²C device address select pin
9. Ordering Guide
 HP209 – 004 G – W
           Port (T = Tube, W = Wide Hole)
G=Gage
           Pressure Range
           Model
Table 9 Ordering Information
Part Number Range Unit
HP209-002G-W 2 Kpa
HP209-004G-W 4 Kpa
HP209-006G-W 6 Kpa
HP209-008G-W 8 Kpa
HP209-010G-W 10 Kpa
HP209-040G-W 40 Kpa
HP209-100G-W 100 Kpa
HP209-200G-W 200 Kpa
HP209-002G-T 2 Kpa
HP209-004G-T 4 Kpa
HP209-006G-T 6 Kpa
HP209-008G-T 8 Kpa
HP209-010G-T 10 Kpa
HP209-040G-T 40 Kpa
HP209-100G-T 100 Kpa
HP209-200G-T 200 Kpa
DataSheet                                            HP209
HP209_DataSheet_EN_V1.1                                                             12 / 13
10. Package Information
10.1 Wide Hole Dimensions
Mechanical Dimension (unit: mm)
General tolerance (0.15mm)
Figure4: HP209 wide hole
DataSheet                                            HP209
HP209_DataSheet_EN_V1.1                                                             13 / 13
10.2 Tube Dimensions
Mechanical Dimension (unit: mm)
General tolerance (0.15mm)
Figure 5: HP209 tube
HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD
Add: 2/F, Building 3, Pingshan
Private Enterprise Science and
Technology Park, Lishan Road, XiLi
Town, Nanshan District, Shenzhen,
Guangdong, China
Tel:       +86 755 82973805
Fax:       +86 755 82973550
Email:     sales@hoperf.com
Website:   http://www.hoperf.com
This document may contain preliminary information and is subject to change
by Hope Microelectronics without notice. Hope Microelectronics assumes no
responsibility or liability for any use of the information contained herein.
Nothing in this document shall operate as an express or implied license or
indemnity under the intellectual property rights of Hope Microelectronics
or third parties. The products described in this document are not intended
for use in implantation or other direct life support applications where
malfunction may result in the direct physical harm or injury to persons.
NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MECHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A ARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE OFFERED
IN THIS DOCUMENT.
©2018, HOPE MICROELECTRONICS CO.,LTD. All rights reserved.
Rev:HP209 datasheet V1.1